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Ingredients

White fish meal

Cod liver oil

Soybean oil

a-Starch

Vitamin mixture

Mineral mixture (Ca and P free)
CMC

Cellulose

Cr,04
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Content (g/100g)

65
4.5
2
9.78
2.7
0.1
2.0
13.42
0.5
100



x2 RSB SR (%)

Diet code Ca P CaCl, - 2H,0 NaH,PO, - 2H,0 Cellulose
1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.42
2 0.0 0.3 0.0 1.52 11.90
3 0.0 0.6 0.0 3.04 10.38
4 0.0 0.9 0.0 4.56 8.86
5 0.0 12 0.0 6.08 7.34
6 1 0.0 3.67 0.0 9.75
7 1 0.3 3.67 1.52 8.23
8 1 0.6 3.67 3.04 6.71
9 1 0.9 3.67 4.56 5.19
10 1 12 3.67 6.08 3.67
11 2 0.0 7.34 0.0 6.08
12 2 0.3 7.34 1.52 4.56
13 2 0.6 7.34 3.04 3.04
14 2 0.9 7.34 4.56 1.52
15 2 1.2 7.34 6.08 0
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Phosphorus concentration (%)
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